U.S. PTO 12/590932 11/17/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0 1/3 1/2009)	OOOO EET			
11-25-2009				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	I documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 10358	613 Idress of receiving party(ies)			
JOHN T. WASHNOCK DEAN D. POISSON	Name: FIVESTEIN, LLC			
MATTIA LUCCIOLA	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2032 Golfview Drive			
Execution Date(s) 11/16/2009				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dunedin			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 34698			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	·			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No.			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
·				
Additional autobase of	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: MICHAEL J. COLITZ, JR Customer No. 69,362	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>DUNEDIN</u>	8. Payment Information			
State: FL Zip: 34698				
Phone Number: 727 734-2855	Danasit Assaumt Numb ==			
Fax Number: 727 734-2750	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: colitz@colitz.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	11/17/09			
Signature	Date			
MICHAEL J. COLITZ, JR. Registration No. 22,822 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450/AM/2000 1223 (014) 1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS

JOHN T. WASHNOCK, DEAN D. POISSON, and

MATTIA LUCCIOLA

SERIAL NUMBER

PENINE NOMBEN

FILED

FOR :

SHEATHING FASTENING BRACKET SYSTEM

ATTY DOCKET NO

FJ 07/01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we, JOHN T. WASHNOCK, DEAN D. POISSON, and MATTIA LUCCIOLA do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

FIVESTEIN, LLC 2032 Golfview Drive Dunedin, Florida 34698

and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a

SHEATHING FASTENING BRACKET SYSTEM

invented by JOHN T. WASHNOCK, DEAN D. POISSON, and MATTIA LUCCIOLA and the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith and continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all

Initial
Initial
Initial

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0710 lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in our own or its own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned declare further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that they have read this assignment and understand the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under - Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Witness: Michael & Russo	John T. WASHNOCK 2032 Golfview Drive Dunedin, Florida 34698 Date: 1/-06-09
,	DEAN D. POISSON 2326 Stag Run Blvd. Clearwater, Florida 33765 Date:
	MATTIA LUCCIOLA 115 13th Street Belleair Beach, Florida 33786 Date:
Initial Initial Initial	Page 2 o

PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0711

2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS

JOHN T. WASHNOCK, DEAN D. POISSON, and

MATTIA LUCCIOLA

SERIAL NUMBER

:

FILED

•

FOR

SHEATHING FASTENING BRACKET SYSTEM

ATTY DOCKET NO

FJ 07/01

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we, JOHN T. WASHNOCK, DEAN D. POISSON, and MATTIA LUCCIOLA do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

FIVESTEIN, LLC 2032 Golfview Drive Dunedin, Florida 34698

and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a

SHEATHING FASTENING BRACKET SYSTEM

invented by JOHN T. WASHNOCK, DEAN D. POISSON, and MATTIA LUCCIOLA and the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith and continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all

Initial Initial Initial

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0712

lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in our own or its own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned declare further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that they have read this assignment and understand the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Witness:		
Michael a Russo	JOHN T. WASHNOCK 2032 Golfview Drive Dunedin, Florida 34698 Date: DEAN D. POISSON 2326 Stag Run Blvd. Clearwater, Florida 33765 Date: 1/- 16-09	
	MATTIA LUCCIOLA 115 13th Street Belleair Beach, Florida 33786 Date:	
Initial Initial Initial		Page 2 of 2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS

JOHN T. WASHNOCK, DEAN D. POISSON, and

MATTIA LUCCIOLA

SERIAL NUMBER

FILED

FOR

SHEATHING FASTENING BRACKET SYSTEM

ATTY DOCKET NO

FJ 07/01

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we, JOHN T. WASHNOCK, DEAN D. POISSON, and MATTIA LUCCIOLA do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

> FIVESTEIN, LLC 2032 Golfview Drive Dunedin, Florida 34698

and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a

SHEATHING FASTENING BRACKET SYSTEM

invented by JOHN T. WASHNOCK; DEAN D. POISSON, and MATTIA LUCCIOLA and the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith and continuations, divisions and releasues thereof, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee. Its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful paths and do all

	Initial
	Initial
-660	Initial

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0714 lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in our own or its own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned declare further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that they have read this assignment and understand the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

	JOHN T. WASHNOCK
	2032 Golfview Drive
•	Dunedin, Florida 34698
·	Date:
	DEAN D. POISSON
	2326 Stag Run Blvd.
	Clearwater, Florida 33765
·	Date;
·	
	da Di
	MATTIA LUCCIOLA
•	115 13th Street
•	Belleair Beach, Florida 33786
•	Date: .///5/09
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Initial	
Initial	
Initial	Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/17/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0715